BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

- 1. Title: Approves a contract with Colorado Designscapes for \$683,344.80 for the Benedict Fountain Park Improvements including a new playground, plaza/picnic areas, shrub/perennial beds and irrigation system rehabilitation in Council District 8 (201309469).
- 2. Requesting Agency: Public Works
- 3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance

Name:Toni Green Phone:720-913-4508

Email:toni.green@denvergov.org

4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary

Name:Jeru Parikh Phone:720-913-0619

Email:jeru.parikh@denvergov.org

- 5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to accomplish, who's involved
 - a. Scope of Work

Park improvements to include construction of new playground, plaza / picnic and gathering areas; shrub/perennial beds and irrigation system rehabilitation. Work includes removals, clearing and grubbing, temporary construction fencing, construction surveying, erosion control, earthwork and grading, Site Drainage, concrete flatwork, concrete unit pavers, concrete steps, new irrigation tap, irrigation system, irrigation booster pump, playground equipment and surfacing, site furniture, sod, planting, brick and stone veneer on concrete wall, stainless steel handrails and railing

b. Duration

150 Days

c. Location

2100 Tremont Pl.

d. Affected Council District

8

e. Benefits

Improvements to Benedict Fountain Park including a new playground and Plaza Picnic areas.

f. Costs

\$683,344.80

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. $_{No.}^{\rm No}$

Bill Request Number: BR13-0202 Date: 3/20/2013